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Department of Human Resources
Adult Protective Services

NOTICE OF INTENDED ACTION

AGENCY NAME: DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN RESOURCES

RULE NO. & TITLE: 660-5-3-.04 Standard of Promptness

INTENDED ACTION: Amend Rule 660-5-3-.04

SUBSTANCE OF PROPOSED ACTION: This rule is amended so that a decision must be made
on applications for Adult Protective Services (APS)within 60 calendar days of the "date of
application" which is the date on which the signed application is received in the county office.
This will make the rule consistent with other APS case planning deadlines.

TIME, PLACE, MANNER OF PRESENTING VIEWS: All interested parties may submit data,
views, or arguments respecting the proposed amendment by mail or in person through the close
of business on May 5, 2008. Persons wishing to submit data, views, or arguments orally should
contact the Department’s Administrative Procedure Secretary between the hours of 8:00 a.m. and
4:30 p.m., Monday through Friday, excluding State holidays, at (334) 242 - 1328, or set up an
appointment for such oral/in person presentations.

FINAL DATE FOR COMMENT AND COMPLETION OF NOTICE: May 5, 2008

CONTACT PERSON AT AGENCY:
Ms. Liz Stark, AP Secretary

State Department of Human Resources
Gordon Persons Building

50 Ripley Street, Room 2344
Montgomery, Alabama 36130-4000

Page B. Walley, Ph.D.,, Commlssmnel
Department of Human Resources .



